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- The New Hampshire Children's Aid Society ..o

HUNTLEY N. SPAULDING MRS. JEANETTE H. MELTON
Vice President INCORPORATED 1914

Assistant Executive Secrcrary

1S. ROBERT P. BURROUGHS Office, 170 Lowell St., Manchester, N. H. Public Relativns and Finance
T
]OHNr;WMr:rLANE Phone 5-6461 ROLLO A. BARNES
. Psychotrherapist
A ssistant Treasurer ROBERT A. YOUNG, Ebo. D.
F. W. SHONTELL Psychologist
Clerk of the Board of Directors RUTH WASHBURN, Pu. D.
RALPH E. LANGDELL Chairmaon of Medical Advisory Committee

COLIN C. STEWART, M. D.

February 24, 1950

Rev. Michael J. Hurley, Chancellor
St. Joseph's Cathedral

- 145 Lowell Street
Manchester, New Hampshire

re:
Dear Father Hurley:

We now have what we hopoe will ‘be the last bill from the
Florence Crittenton Home for care of _ Massachusetts
General up to January 20, 1950, amounting to $101.95.

On January 20 we placed the baby in a foster home at #8.00
per week.

It was the plan of the mother to vay us $5.,00 a week toward
his board out of her earnings of $25.00 per week, but we question
if she would be able to pay this much consistently. Up to thils
time she has dons so, but orders have diminished and she had only
part-time work this last week,

We should like to bill you monthly for the difference between
what we advance and her reimbursement. Would you prefer to have us
continue to send the data to you, or to send it directly to Father
McGreal? . '

Will it be possible for you to obtain the information about
the father which we shall need if we make adoption plans? As you
know we would need specific health history about him and his family;
we know his phvsical size, colorins, and general appearance, but
would like to know these charscteristics of his narerts and brothers
and sisters; we should find it helnful also to know about the
educational and vocational achievement of the members of hls family.
Is the nationality backsround Irish on both sides?

The baby is thoursht to resemble the father strongly.

At this point the mother is not ready to surrender the baby
for adoption, but we are anxious to make preogress in collecting in-
formation bearing on adoptability and selection of 2 home.

Thank you very much for your cooperation.

Sincerely yours, —
@g@ 28 ha s,

eanette H. Melton

Executive Secretary

(Mrs.
JEM:he )
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May 1, 1950

.

N. H. Catholic Charities
136 Concord Street
Manchester, N. H.

to

N. H. Children's Aid Society
170 Lowell Street
Manchester, N. H.

oed A N B $34.30

Medical expense

To Sacred Heqrt Hospital for Urinalysis (Mar.4) 1.00
n n n  RBC (March 29) 1.C0
Ciothing - 2 undershirts .98

$37.28
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/ 4 136 CONCORD STREET
MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE

’
4

PRESIDENT . DIOCESAN DIRECTOR
MOST REV. MATTHEW F. BRADY, D.D. REvV. JAMES R. MCGREAL

August 7, 1950

Very Reverend M. J. Hurley
145 Lowell Street
Manchester, New Hampshire

Dear Father Huriey:

Enclosed find bill showing the amount we
have paid to the New Hampshire Children's Aid
Society for the care of The amount due
our office is $224.26.

Sincerely yours,

R

(R James R. McGreal,
Diocesan Director

JRMcG:C



NEW HAMPSHIRE CATHOLIC CHARITIES, |NC.
' 136 CONCORD STREET

MANCHESTER.. N. H.

R PNOT=40 K5 T 195.0Q...

C)
\ﬁ

1/20/5 N]H. Children's Aid - Medichl $228L15
3/2/50 {‘ n n Medichl 101195
__3/31/5 'I Foster care 1/20/50-4/11{50
__ @ $8 wk. $61.15 |
3858y mother_16.00 65415
_3/31/50 ABEDC -  Medicine 3L26
3/31/50 CBC & RBC - Hospital | 250
4/29/50 Foster care 4/1 - 4/30 34430
4/29/50 Urinalysis & RBC | 2L.00
4/29/50| _ Clothing .08 ]
5/31/50 Foster care 5/1 5/31 3543
_7/17/50 Foster care 6/1 6/30 34430
_8/7/50 Foster care_7/1 7/31 35,43
8/7/50 RBC - S.H. Hosp. 11,00
Elix. folic acid .90
n Dr. Dickerman, eye exam 6,00
n Clothing . 3,01
_$5540.36
LFSS pd. o t.____%_,/qz?/ 0 228.15 330,10
330.10 !
Amt , | due $224.26
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The New Hampshire Children's Aid Society ——........ s,

President
HUNTLEY N. SPAULDING MRS. JEANETTE H. MELTON
Vice Presidens INCORPORATED 1914 Assistant Executive Secrctary
;. ROBERT P. BURROUGHS Office, 170 Lowell St., Manchester, N. H. Public Relations and Finance
Treasurer o 5 ROLLO A. BARNES
JOHN R. McLANE Fhone >6l8! Psychotherapiss
y1ssistant Treasurer ROBERT A. YOUNG, Eb. D.
F. W. SHONTELL Psychologist
Clerk of the Board of Directors RUTH WASHBURN, PH. D.
Chairman of Medical Advisory Committee

RALPH E. LANGDELL
COLIN C. STEWART, M. D.

September 15, 1950

Rev. Michael J. Hurley, Chancellor
St. Joseph's Cathedral

145 Lowell Street

Manchester, New Hampshire

Dear Father Hurley:

¢

We are very happy to inform you that —went
to an adoption hcme on September 7, where we have every nope
he will take root and flourish so that he can be legally adopted
in a year. He had been a solem, distant baby, but has im-
proved greatly in hils relationships with people during the last
two months. '

We are sending the bill for $47.38 - the final one, we
believe - to Father McGreal,

: quother was married on Septmebr 2, with the
permission o e Sullivan County Probate Court. Although we
have reservations about the bridegrrom there seem to be some

very g£oo in his perscnality and attitudes, and we
believe 111 meke a better adjustment withlin marriage

than alone. We gave our support to the marriage.

I thought you might be interested in the outcome - at
least the current outcome.

We appreciate your cooperation in this situation very
much. Please express our thanks to Blshop Brady.

Sincerely yours,

ouiite. 2 Chalds,

(Mrs.Y Jeanette H, Melton
Executlve Secretary

JHM:he



ST. KIERAN'S RECTORY
162 MADISON AVENUE
BERLIN, N. H.

Dear Father Hurley:

’ Enclosed_you will find a
check for $21,64% leaving a balance of
150. Each month T will send on a
payment until the balance is fully
paid.

Many thanks fop everything
and with every good wish I remain,

Sincerely yours,
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NEW HAM.PSHIRE CATHOLIC CHARITIES, INC.
’ | 136 CONCORD STREET
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CHANCERY OFFICE
145 LOWELL STREET
MANCHESTER. NEW HAMPSHIRE

Sept. 19, 1950

Mrs. Jeannette H. Melton SR
N. H. Childrens Aid Society e
170 Lowell St. ‘

Manchester, N. H.

Dear Mrs. Melton:

ateful for your kind letter of Sept. 15th with reference to
. It is good to know that his future disposition seems
opeful.

With sincere appreciation of ydur courteous cooperation throughout
this difficult case, I am

Sincerely yours
Michael J. Hurley

" Chancellor
M.J.H./h. .



ST. KIERAN'S RECTORY
162 MADISON AVENUE
BERLIN. N.

ec. 1, 1950

Dear Father Hurley:

Enclosed is a check for
$25,00 leaving a balance of $125.00 to be
paid.

With every good wish I remain,

Sincerely, yours,

KAl



SIR]

ST. KIERAN'S RECTORY
162 MADISON AVENUE
BERLIN, N. H.

Feb. 12, 1951,

Rt. Rev. Msgr. M.J. Hurley
lh5 Lowell St.
Manchester,.

New Hampshire.

Dear Monsignor Hurley:

Enclosed you will find a cashier's
check amounting to twenty-five dollars ($25.00).
This leaves a balance, I believe, of $125,00.

My most sincere congratulations to you

and my wish that you will live long to enjoy
the honor that has been bestowed upon you.

With every good wish I remain,

Sincerely yours,

7.



ST. KIERAN'S RECTORY
162 MADISON AVENUE
- BERLIN, N. H.

April 13, 1951.

Rt. Rev. Msgr. M.J.Hurley
145 Lowell St.
Manchester, N.H.

Dear Monsignor ﬁurley:

Miss Anna Buckley, the State Regent
of the Catholic Daughters, and the Mother
Prioress of the Carmelite Monastery in Concord,
are making arrangements for talks concerning
a 'Mount Carmel Guild' to be established in all
the Courts throughout the State. The purpose of
this Guild is to raise funds for the Sisters
for their new monastery. These talks will not
start until the middle of May as by then the
drive for the Catholic Charitles will be completed.
The Mother Prioress has asked me if I would
give these talks in behalf of their building
fund. I agreed to do so only on the condition that
the same with be agreeable at the Chancery Office.,

I am writing you this letter to find out if
further permission is necessary. Would you kindly
let me know so that I may inform the Reverand
Mother in Concord whether or not I am able to
assist her?

With every good wish I remain,

S 9e:e yours,
-/
Rev.) J.T.Sullivan

i)



Reverend J. T. Sullivan.
St. Kieran's Rectory
Berlin, N. H.

Dear Father Sullivan:

Relative to your request to speak throughout the
State on behalf of the Mount: Carmel Guild, I deem
it advisable that you do not accept the assignment.
This advice is in no way a disapproval of the Guild
and its praiwworthy purpose.

With most cordial good wishes, I remain
Devotedly yours in Christ,

Matthew 7. Brady
Bishop of Manchester.

April 16, 1951.
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THE BOSTON COLLEGE SCHOOL OF NURSING E) \

126 NEWBURY STREET

Cc
(4@
g

BOSTON 16, MASSACHUSETTS -

February 19,1952

Most Reverend Matthew F. Brady,D.D.,
Bishop'!s Resldence,
Manchester,N.H.

Your Excellency,

I find the writing of thls letter very distasteful
as 1t concerns the conduct of a prlest. However,as Hegent
of the B.C. School of Nursing,I feel responsible for the
good name of our student body and the reputation of our
student dormitory,Camillian Hall,357 Beacon 8t.,Boston.

Briefly,this 1lsa.the case-. —,one of our
graduate nurse students,whlle working last Summer at
St.Louls Hospital,met Rev. John Sullivan,a curate at
St.Kieran's Church,Berlin. They became friendly bdut
before Christmas the young nurse, fezring that the friend-
ship had gone too far,wished to end 1t. Father,however,continu:
to try to get in touch with her personally and by phone
calls to Camillian Hall. Troubled by these attempts, the
House Mother of the dormitory,a graduate nurse,came to
me on Tuesday,January 22,for advice.

: Frequent phone calls from Father on the previous
day had caused no little wonderment on the part of
students who had answered the phone and had been told

by the young lady that she did not wish to speak to him.
He also walted outslde the school on Newbury St. that
afternoon but she left by the rear door and went else-
where for a few nights until she was sure father had
returned to Berlin. He appeared at the dormitory that
Monday night at about 7:30,was admitted by a student and
walted innthe living room on the first floor until about
11:30,when on the return of the House Mother and other
students from a school play,he was finally persuaded that
the nurse was not staylng at the dormitory. He left Dbut
sat in his car outside for some time.

The young lady returned to her home in Cascade that
Thursday night for the semesTter holidays to find that her
mother had received a letter from Father,tne contents of
which she declined %to revezl to the daughter. No atiempt
was made to reach her personally or by phone on thet
weekend and she returned to Boston on Monday hopeful that
he had abandoned these efforts.
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THE BOSTON COLLEGE SCHOOL OF NURSING
126 NEWBURY STREET
BOSTON 16, MASSACHUSETTS

(O
(O
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(2)

However,on Thursday,February 7,while she was working
in the chemistry laboratory at the Science Bullding on
the Chestnut Hill campus,she was told by an instructor
that a priest wished to see her. Not wishing to make a
scene she went out to the corridor and asked Father to
leave. He refused but she left him,went to a phone and
called me for advice. I excused her from lab and suggested that
she leave the building by the backstalirs. As she reached
Lake St. to get a strettcar intawn,Father drew up 1n an auto
and asked her to get in,which she refused to do. She took
a taxl intown and later asked me to walk to the dormltory
with her lest she be intercepted. There was no further
trouble that night.

I am sorry to disturb Your Excéllency in this matter
but I wish to present the case to you that you in your
paternal care may be able to assist the young prlest.

The original of this letter was written ten days ago but
have delayed sending it to you as I find 1t an unpleasant
task. Still I <*think it my obligation to cémmunlicate the
facts with the hope of averting any scandal or 1dle tTalk
amang the students in the event of future trouble.

Sincerely yours in Chrilst,

;%mes F. Geary,S.Jd(, 9
egent.
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Rev. John Sullivan
St. Kieran's Rectory
Berlin, N. H.

Dear Father Sulllvan: K

!
Please come in and see me at the Cathedral

Rectory Tuesday, Februar&:ZSiat 2 P.M.

With best wishes, .I am

.
N
. N -

/

~ Sincerely yours

‘Matthew F. Brady
Bishoo of Manchester

Feb, 21, 1952.
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Feb. 29, 1952.

Rt. Rev. Msgr. P. E. Walsh, V.F.
St. Kieran's Rectory
Berlin, N. H.

Dear Monsignor Walsh:

The Most Reverend Bishop 1s aware of Father
Sullivan's hospitalization. There is more
to this than appears on the surface. His
Excellency hopes to care for the situation
shortly.

with kind regards, I am

Sincerely yours

Michael J. Hurley
ghaneellor.

M.J.H./h.



Iy -~ C
ST. KIERAN'S PARISH 55635
BERLIN. NEW HAMPSHIRE
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Reverend John Sullivan
St. Kieran's Rectory
Berlin, N. H.

£
‘Bear Pather Sullivan:

Please come to see me on Tuesday, March 11, at 2 P.M,
at the Chancery Office. If you are still incapacitated
let me know 2s soon as possible £hat day you can ccme
to Manchester.,

with all good wishes, I remain
%@votedly yours in Christ,

Matthew F. Brady
Bishop of Manchester

March 7, 1952,
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Reverend John Sullivan
St. Kieran's Rectory
Berlin, N. H. -

Dexar Father Sullivan:

In confirmation of our last conversation and for
reasons of grave scandal and failure to observe
previous restrictions placed upon youg you are
hereby suspended from all priestly a tivies in
the Diocese of Manchester with the exception of
saying Mass. This suspension is effective Monday,
June 16. :

Sincerely ycurs in Christ,

Matthew F. Brady
Bishop of Manchester

‘June 9, 1952.
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Reverend John F. Sullivan
166 Rumford St.
Concord, N. H.

Dear Father Sullivan:

You are hefeby appointed.assistant vo the

Reverend James W. Gilrain, Pastor

of Holy

Argels Parish, Westyille. You will report
to him for duty on fuesday, September 2.

With a blessing and all good wishes, -

I remain

Devotedly ycurs in Christ,

Macthew F. Brady

Bishop cf Manchester

August 21, 1952,

P.S.

You are neredy released from ths s
which you are laboring at present.

uspension under

w

w

1]
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WESTVILLE, N. H.
Septe. 1, 1953

Dear Monsignor Hurley:

I believe that the last two
payments towards my seminary tuition were not
paid - amounting to $100.00. I am enclosing t
checks, amounting to $150.00, to meet these
payments and kindly apply the other $50.00 to-
wards a payment for January of 1954,

I am sorry that I am late an
insofaras the Bishop requests a reason for not
makiﬁg payments at the proper time might I say
that my salary for one year was withheld until
Father Giguere arrived.

With every good wish I remain,

Sincerely yours
| Qo/\,@ o
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FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF BOSTON S -

 FISCAL AGENT OF THE UNITED STATES LA s
,)<.3¢:em:b§:-t 3.2 , 1955 _ JulS
Reve Thomas S, Hansberry, Chancellor
Diocese of Manchester, Chancery Office
145 Lowell Street
Manchester, New Hampshire
We refer to the following U.S. Savings Bonds
YOUR DATE OR NO. OUR DATE INSCRIPTION SERIES AMOUNT
12-9-55 | Roman Catholic Bishop of Manchester
Manchester, N.H. #C211,858J ngn $100.
The above mentioned bond was purchased by the Reve Je. T.
Sullivan, Westville, New Hampshire, on November 23, 1955,
through the Haverhill National Bank, Haverhill, Massachusetts.
dmw By L/ /7Rt
Te Magu:irg

F.A.499
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April 25, 1956,

Rev. John Sullivan
Holy Angels Rectory
Westville, N. H,

Dear Father Sullivan:

and abuse on vour »a 7, Y/Ou ar¢ /nereby directed to
disnose of your autoxcbile wi n ten days. This
direction includes +he ¥DAtion to hold a car
in the name of any othex \wér%on or to drive the

car of anothe

I remain
dincerely yours

Bishoo of Manchester,



0514

Aoril 30, 1956.

The Rev. George Murohy, S.J., S 5
The School of St. Bhilip Neri

55 Saltonstall Road

Haverhill, Mass

Dear Father Murohy:

your very kind
and informative letter. The ipgdividual is very

¥il authorities are
as to reckon with the

furore dies down.

most cordial good

Devotedly yours in Christ,

Bishop of Manchester.
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THE SCHOOL OF SAINT PHILIP NERI OFFICE:
126 NEWBURY STREET
55 Saltonstall Road BOSTON 16, MASSACHUSETTS
Haverhill, Massachusetts KEnmore 6-1985

HAverhill 4-6103

April 27, 1956

The Most Rev. Matthew F. Brady, D.D.
Bishop of Manchester

145 Lowell Street

Manchester, New Hampshire.

Dear Bishop Brady:

According to my informant that situation crystal-
lized Thursday, the day after I saw you, and the District Attorney,
Hugh Cregg, after having seen the parties involved, silenced the
investigators and closed the issue as far as the accomplice is
concerned. The woman operator, however, will be prosecuted. The
DA is motivated by the avoidance of.scandal and consideration for
the position, future and family of the man, who, probably, when
the cards were thrown down and he could bluff no more, put in an
nappeal to the emotions" with that naivete of which he is so
capable.

My informant, who is one of the investigators,
says that any further inquiry about the matter will have to be re-
ferred directly to the District Attorney. All others are silenced
under oath.

The very pertinent circumstantial evidence which
I gave you and which I had received antecedently to the silencing
would appear to have been so well founded that it "broke the case".

That $300.00 passed hands in the situation is
definite. T refer to the fee for the transaction initially. It
has not been determined who came up with the money. Suspicion,
however, on account of economic factors, seems to point to the
party of our immediate concern. Furthermore, evidence,which I
did not have at the time I saw you and which was derived from
another investigator who entered the case only very recently, is
very definite that some time ago & certain local Catholic druggist
was "hounded" by our man to get some pills for a very specific
purpose " to help out a friend who was in trouble", The druggist
steadfastly refused to do so. The whole approach was callous and
scandalizing.

T know that you will protect the sources of my
information, all of which, save the last point, came to me before
the formal silencing.

Very respectf yours in Christ,

(Rev.) George M. Murphy, S.J. '
Superior

An Apostolic Work for the Church Universal conducted by Priests of the Society of Jesus of New England
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THE ScHOOL OF SAINT PHILIP NERI OFFICE:
126 NEWBURY STREET.
55 Saltonstall Road BOSTON 16, MASSACHUSETTS
Haverhill, Massachusetts KEnmore 6-1985

HA verhill 4-6103

June 28, 1956

Dear Bishop Brady:

That legal matter was consummated a couple of
weeks ago with the operator being sent up for one year. No other
names appeared.

My informant tells me that District Attomney
Hugh A. Cregg, Essex County District Attorney's Office, Lawrence,
Mass., would be pleased, if requested, to send you all pertinent

evidence,
with personal good ‘wishes, I remain
Very respectfully in Christ,
oA
0 A
V'
Yoo,

“
An Apostolic Work for the Church Universal conducted by Priests of the Society of Jesus of New England



July 11, 1856.

Rev. John T. Sullivan
Holy Angels Rectory
Westville, N. H.

Dear Father Sullivan:

You are hereby
priestly ministry in the Diocese of 1
Friday, July 20. The only exception to this is
saying Mass privately., 7You afe
that date.

t of

make you realize your
and divert you from it

4edly yours in Christ,

Bishop of Manchester.



o
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July 13, 1956

Interview it I

N. H. 9:15 A. M.

These two gentlemen called at the Chancery Office this morning
to discuss conditions in Holy Angels Parish, Westville, N. H.

(Town of Plaistow). I know both me ally. They are
inent citizens of the town and ﬁ is a Selectman.

%is a convert, an outstanding Catholic who has

brougnt nis children up in Catholic schools. They said they

would not have come were it not for the fact that the situation

regarding Father John T. Sullivan is getting out of heand.

Their charges against Father Sullivan were as follows:

1) He has continually worked to undermire the authority of
the pastor, Father Giguere, and has divided the parish.
Tt is felt that Father Giguere is so afraid of him that
he does not dare to do anything about it. He has spoken
out azainst the pastor on numerous occasions at meetings
of parish societies.

ather Sullivan is engaged in the sale of automobiles for
concern in Haverhill, Mass. and auto dealers there have
i bjections to his taking business away from them.
said that the accountant for the firm for which
the sales have been made told him of this and said that
Father Sullivan’s new car was purchased with money re-

ceived from the business and not given to him as he
announced in church.

N
]

<

3) Both men have personally seéen Father Sullivan parked on
a lonely road in the middle of winter at night with another
party, presumably a woman, in the car.

4) People living near the parish cemetery have frequently seen
Father Sullivan parked in the cemetery in his car with young
women at night.

5) It is common gossip in the town that Father Sullivan is the
father of the child of a young woman whe has just returned
to town and in whom he is showing considerable interest. It
is alleged that he rushes out after Mass to meet her at her
car. '

E) H has been obliged to remove his children from
the parisn Catholic Youth Organization because of conditions
~and especizlly because of the scandalous remarks which they

have picked up from the other children concerning Father
Sullivan.

-1



7)

10)

11)

Comment:

Page 2
7/13/56

r'(\(8

on Father John T.

Sullivan

As chairman of the parish 7500 Club” which raises funds
for parish needs, His obliged to co-sign checks
on the club account. n least four occasions, funds
nhave been removed from the account without his having

signed checks for them. He went to the bank about this
and found that his name had been forged to the checks,

he had microfilm copies made.
has never given permission
ay document or check. IHe

the money which was withdrawn.

3ecause of his position he
for anyone to sign his name to
does not know what was done with

The rural mail carrier out of Westville post office was in

an accident some time ago and Father Sullivan carried the

mail on his route while he
a key to the post office.

as jncapacitated,thus obtaining
ﬁfeels that there was
evidence to indicate that he may have removed money and

checks coming in on a parish raffle because the returns

were not in keeping with amounts received prior to that.

Both men claimed that Father Sulliven had very large sums
a feeling
been taken from parish accounts

of money in his possession and said that there is
that some of it may have
a5 well as from his activities in the euto market.
There is an impression in the town that

as no license to drive a car, however, he does so and

Father Sullivan

there is considerable criticism of his transporting young

women. In one instance he picks a young girl up after
work, waiting outside her place of employment for her.

There is considerable scandal in the City of Haverhill

over Father Sullivan’s actions and talk and several parties

have sugzested to these two men that thsy sugzest the re-

cox

moval of Father Sullivan.

hief concern is for his own children and the

other Cia

T % in town among whom many of the above matters

are well known and the topic of conversation.
he learned some of this information from then.

0 Vs
Jdléﬁ»oﬂ<ﬁ¢(</4%z;¢xﬁé¢ﬂb47

Chancellor /
These two men were informed that notice of the
clergy transfers was in the morning parer and
that Father Sullivan was leaving Westville,

Apparently
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November 20, 1956

Rt. Rev. Msgr. J. S. Buckley, P. A., P. R.
St. John the Evangelist Rectory
72 South Main Street -
Concord, N. H.

Dear Monsignor Buckley:

The Reverend J. T. Sullivan has rmission
to sing a requiem Mass for his father a Peter’s
Church in Concord on December 7:00 A. 1
request has been granted by His Exdellency, pxoyided
the arrangements are acceptable to Fa

this information
n this manner.

e

jésrist,

. Hansberry



SErAY

166 Rumford Street

Concord, N. H.

November 16, 1956
The Very Reverend Chancellor : o
Chancery Office G A=
145 Lowell Street = P s
Manchester, . -C/zﬁ(l/"fﬁi,fm
New Hampshire e e O

Dear Monsignor Hansberry:

A reguiem high Mass for my
father 1s scheduled to be sung at St. Peter's Church,
December 1st at 7 o'clock. Although permission has
been granted for this upon a previous reguest, Msgr.
Buckley advises me to seek permission to sing this
Mass. ‘

Would you kindly direct your
answer by mail to Msgr. Buckley or let Father Grif-
fin know and he will relay the answer to me?

With every good wish I re-
main,

Sincerely yours,



//1 el lcce

Nov. 26, 195&.

Rt. Rev. Msgr. J. S. Buckldy, D.C.L.,
St. John the Evangelist tory
Concord, New Hampshire.

«,P.R.

Dear Monsignor Buckle

Plehse convey to Fatker

With most cordial good

remain

Devotedly yours in Christ,

Bishop of Manchester.



ST. JOHN THE EVANGELIST RECTQORY \Jb._._'
72 BOUTH MAIN BTREET
CoNcoRD, NEW HAMPSHIRE

.

Novémber 25, 1955

liost Kev. Matthew F. Brady, 2. 2.
Sighon of lianchester

IL5 Lowell Street

ifarnchester, . H.

Your Excellency:
' Tne Rev. Joan sulllvan telenhoned October 31
to ask if he ﬂigbt celebrate Mass »rivately in the Rectory
asel. On telixing wilh him tnc rexs éay I found that he would
refcr O.{{ass nere since uﬁe = would less danger of the humilliatlon
T exu¢anatlon ard of th DU tc attending. He as continued to say
G

'3 (3

0
Mags nere ¢&ily including days.
on tallilng wiu“ nim I found
I. Witaout argument, he admiated he was sntirély %o »lanme for ris
troudle

; .
He wasz Cilsposed to do God's will i
wnatever vunishment hils Superlor U
O

3. He appeered tc have v="erenu1al £

o]
n

in Godls Way by accenting
nought it to armlqister,
of eniccon afithority

vso

SO fa:‘, SO G':Odc M

mhig morning in the course of conversation, 7
. sullivan relateé To me soni® of the things that occurred on tné
occasiann of a visit last OCUOch 5 mie friznd, the Fevy Omer

Dufault, restor of Holy Cross Church, Xorrisville, Vermont.

I. Father Dufa:lt askel ~19 to afdresss a2 mesting u’ the C.7.0.;
2. Father Dufault asked nim To cive a mep talk at the beglianing
of a parish drive for funds. .

-

- 20

There Aié nor apdear 1o 2€ muci: ¢ifficulty in =z
zhove. Howevzr, I am wriiing it as an tntroduction to the fcllowi
crne céay, furing the anhsence of Father Dufault,
three priests, regulgr ﬁenit°nts of Father Dufault, called and aske
to go tc confesslol. Fether Sullivan oleaded trat he did not nave
faculties. T“éla“swe"ed +nat tne 3ishop had empowered them to give
~im the facultles. He askeld thex to awailt Father Dufault'ls reiurn.
Tney could not wailt. Therefore ne heard +he confessions of two of

the priests. The third waited for Father Cufault. Fatasr sullivan

T =

jatoy

+51& Father Dufault, who Xnows taat ke ie unier censure, what hed
annened. Father Dufault ancwered "Toclesla sundlet! '

T+ ig evident that neliher Father Tufault ror
Fathér sullivan wsre mirdful of the Canon $85-7 with relersnce 13
Irregularity. ,

“hen I told Fatnser Sullivan that, as 7ar &s I
anfersssod the censure you nal imposed upon hlm, 27 2;=vrciging o8
sower of Orders, ne nad incurred the nenalty of Irregularity ant
that, in the more probabdle 0D- t=tpn, ke wae not excused on accoun®
of izmorance and thav e wonld nave to seex & Siegn

<



ST. JOHN THE EVANGELIST RECTORY
72 SOUTH MQIN 8TREET
CONCORD, NEw HAMPSHIRE

o
o
(@)

..

Your Excellency, he asked nme wrat he should do.

I told Father Sullivan that I would sudmlt his
case to You? Tec?llzacy and request that you gidnt Fsther Sullivan
? dispenegation frox thsz Irregularity which he has orobably- o
incurred. ’

Fetner Sullivan will not say U eve r
until he hacs learnedé that you have grantedy hzszicoan?ﬁ‘igaSE§Z¢
“e numbly requests, saying that csriatl nly he would not hav; o
heard the confes ions if had realized the psnalty to be in;u“red.

X ﬂ I believe th&t there rea2lly was ignorance of th

mguter both on the part of Father Zufault and Father Sulli;agnard

Enau, nfer the seme circumstances, the same iznorance would bc.
f-un@.in many of tahe Clergy. N i

gasectful best wishes, I an
iregrely

erma n Settor.



U‘T' Sulli v 2w
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July 1, 1957

Rev. John T. Sillivan

Saint John the Evangelist Rectory
72 S. Main Street

Concord, New Hampshire

Dear Father Sullivan:

His Excellency, the Most Reverend Bishop, has directed
"me to 'inform you that your request to sing the anniversary
Mass for your father and to bring Holy Commnion to your
mother has been granted,

With every good wish, I am

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Albert W. Olkovikas
Assistant Chancellor
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Very Rev. Msgr, Hansberry
145 Lowell Street
Manchester,

New Hampshire

Dear Msgr. Hansberry:

: Would you kindly present the following
requests to the Most Reverend Bishop and advise me as to his
decislons. .

The second anniversary high Mass for my
father is stheduled to be sung Saturday, Augist 3 at 7 A.M.
I ask permission to sine 1it. '

On returnine from my retreat Friday,
my mother informed me that she must repvort to the hosw»nital
Monday, July lste. This will be her fifth overation for the
same trouble. For many years she has made the First Fridays,
end has 2sked me to-bring her Communion on that day, July 6th.
For this I also ask permission and should her hospitalization
128t for some time may I bring her Communion as often as she
recuests 1it.

With every good wish I remain,

Sincerely yours,

)L//" Actheoo

P.S. I have been staying at St. John Rectory and would you
be so kjnd 28 to direct your answer there.

N
"



